
  

Homeless Housing and Assistance Corporation 
Board Officials 

As of March 31, 2025 

Members 

Barbara Guinn – Chairman of HHAC  
Commissioner  
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 16th Floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-474-9475 
Email: Barbara.Guinn@otda.ny.gov 

Richard Umholtz - Designee  
Deputy Commissioner 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 10th Floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-474-3080 
Email: Richard.Umholtz@otda.ny.gov  

Barbara Guzman - Designee  
Deputy Counsel 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 16th Floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone: 518-473-6188 
Email: Barbara.Guzman@otda.ny.gov 

Dr. Ann Marie T. Sullivan – HHAC Board Member 
Commissioner 
NYS Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Ave, 8th Fl 
Albany, NY  12229 
Phone:  518-474-4403 
Email:  Ann.Sullivan@omh.ny.gov 

Julie Duncan - Designee  
NYS Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Ave, 8th Fl 
Albany, NY  12229 
Phone: 518-474-5191 
Email: Julie.Duncan@omh.ny.gov 
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Suzanne Cook - Designee  
NYS Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Ave, 8th Fl 
Albany, NY  12229 
Phone: 518-474-5191 
Email: Suzanne.Cook@omh.ny.gov 

James Lupoli - Designee  
NYS Office of Mental Health 
44 Holland Ave, 8th Fl 
Albany, NY  12229 
Phone: 585-241-1953 
Email: James.Lupoli2@omh.ny.gov 

Steven Weiss – HHAC Board Member 
Chairman 
NYS Housing Finance Agency 
25 Beaver St 
New York, NY 10004 

Brett Hebner – Designee   
NYS Homes & Community Renewal  
38-40 State Street 
Hampton Plaza, 8th Floor 
Albany, NY 12207 
Phone: 518-486-6538 
Email: Brett.Hebner@nyshcr.org 

Chinazo Cunningham, MD – Advisory Member 
Commissioner 
NYS Office of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Services 
1450 Western Ave. 
Albany, NY  12203-3526 
Phone:  518-457-2061  
Email: Arlenesanchez@oasas.ny.gov 

Dr. Maggie Taylor – Representative  
NYS Office of Alcoholism and Substance Abuse Services 
1450 Western Ave. 
Albany, NY  12203-3526 
Phone: 518-485-2145 
Email: Maggie.Taylor@oasas.ny.gov 
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Officers 

Dana Greenberg – President 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street 10-B 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-473-2587 
Email: Dana.Greenberg@otda.ny.gov 

Brenda McAteer – Vice President 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl St., 10-B 
Albany, NY  12243 
Phone:  518-486-7797 
Email: Brenda.McAteer@otda.ny.gov 

Michael Washburn – Comptroller  
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl St., 10-B 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone: 518-408-6434 
Michael.Washburn@otda.ny.gov 

Constance Adsitt – Assistant Comptroller 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 14th Floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-402-7059 
Email: Constance.Adsitt@otda.ny.gov 

Amanda Diller – Secretary 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl St., 10-B 
Albany, NY  12243 
Phone:  518-473-2529 
Email: Amanda.Diller@otda.ny.gov 

Megan Van Geest – Assistant Secretary 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl St., 10-B 
Albany, NY  12243 
Phone:  518- 474-5338 
Email: Megan.Vangeest2@otda.ny.gov  
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John Cucinelli –Treasurer 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 14th Floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-473-5868 
Email:  John.Cucinelli@otda.ny.gov 

Tiffinay M. Rutnik – Counsel 
NYS Office of Temporary and Disability Assistance 
40 North Pearl Street, 16th floor 
Albany, New York 12243 
Phone:  518-402-7389 
Email: Tiffinay.Rutnik@otda.ny.gov 
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